S
EC
TI
O
N
 1
0
www.carnes.com A-387

Upward or Downward Deflection
• Pencil Proof
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Curtainaire & Trimaire R&G
Curtainaire/Trim
aire/Varicore
A-388 www.carnes.com
OPTIONS:   (Must be present in order shown, left justified.
Default is standard and applies if no entry is made)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
C C G B D 7 2 0 0 4 0 F 2 6
C - Linear
Register
& Grille
T - Trimaire (1/8”
Blades on 1/4”
Centers)
W -Trimaire (1/8”
Blades on 1/2”
Centers)
C - Curtainaire (1/4”
Blades on 1/2”
Centers)
G - 0° Deflection
H - 15° Deflection
J - 0° Deflection
K - 15° Deflection
L - 0° Deflection
M - 15° Deflection
N - 0° Deflection
P - 15° Deflection
Q - 0° Deflection
R - 15° Deflection
Narrow
Frame
Wide
Frame
Removable Core
Ground Frame
Narrow
Frame
Wide
Frame
Floor
Models
Sill
Sidewall
& Ceiling
Models
DESIGN
SERIES
G - Grille
D - Damper
S - Straightening  Vanes
B - Both Damper &
Straightening Vanes
UNIT WIDTH
OR CORNER
06 -  6” Minimum
Thru
72 -  72” Maximum
or
9I - 90° Inside
Blow Corner
9T -  90° Outside
Blow Corner
UNIT HEIGHT
02 - 2”
Thru
24 - 24”
FRACTIONAL
WIDTH
0 - 0”
1 - 1/8”

miter is 12”. Mitered corners are not supplied with
dampers and or straightening vanes.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM —
CURTAINAIRE & TRIMAIRE MITERED CORNER SECTIONS
OPTIONS:   (Must be present in order shown, left justified.
Default is standard and applies if no entry is made)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
C C G B G 7 2 C 0 4 0 F 2 6
C - Linear
Register &
Grille
T - Trimaire (1/8”
Blades on 1/4”
Centers)
W -Trimaire (1/8”
Blades on 1/2”
Centers)
C - Curtainaire (1/4”
Blades on 1/2”
Centers)
G - 0° Deflection
H - 15° Deflection
J - 0° Deflection
K - 15° Deflection
L - 0° Deflection
M - 15° Deflection
N - 0° Deflection
P - 15° Deflection
Q - 0° Deflection
R - 15° Deflection
Narrow
Frame
Wide
Frame
Removable Core
Ground Frame
Narrow
Frame
Wide
Frame
Floor
Models
Sill
Sidewall
& Ceiling
Models
DESIGN
SERIES
G - Grille
UNIT WIDTH
OR CORNER
9I - 90° Inside
Blow Corner
9T -  90° Outside
Blow Corner
UNIT HEIGHT
02 - 2”
Thru
24 - 24”
FRACTIONAL
WIDTH
C - Corner
FRACTIONAL
HEIGHT
0 - 0”
4 - 1/2”
FINISH
26 - Brushed &
Lacquer (Default)
11 - Bright White
(For Anodize
Finishes See